

PORT FREEPORT

General Obligation Bonds, Series 2019 (Non-AMT)
September 30, 2019

Fiscal Year Ending September 30	Coupon	Interest Due 1-Feb	Interest Due 1-Aug	Principal Due 1-Aug	Total Principal & Interest	Principal Balance
						\$ 31,795,000
2020	5.000 %	\$ 723,467	\$ 647,881	\$ 130,000	\$ 1,501,348	31,665,000
2021	5.000	644,631	644,631	310,000	1,599,262	31,355,000
2022	5.000	636,881	636,881	640,000	1,913,762	30,715,000
2023	5.000	620,881	620,881	670,000	1,911,762	30,045,000
2024	5.000	604,131	604,131	125,000	1,333,262	29,920,000
2025	3.000	601,006	601,006	710,000	1,912,012	29,210,000
2026	5.000	590,356	590,356	730,000	1,910,712	28,480,000
2027	5.000	572,106	572,106	770,000	1,914,212	27,710,000
2028	5.000	552,856	552,856	805,000	1,910,712	26,905,000
2029	5.000	532,731	532,731	845,000	1,910,462	26,060,000
2030	2.125	511,606	511,606	890,000	1,913,212	25,170,000
2031	5.000	502,150	502,150	910,000	1,914,300	24,260,000
2032	4.000	479,400	479,400	955,000	1,913,800	23,305,000
2033	4.000	460,300	460,300	990,000	1,910,600	22,315,000
2034	4.000	440,500	440,500	1,030,000	1,911,000	21,285,000
2035	4.000	419,900	419,900	1,070,000	1,909,800	20,215,000
2036	4.000	398,500	398,500	1,115,000	1,912,000	19,100,000
2037	3.000	376,200	376,200	1,160,000	1,912,400	17,940,000
2038	4.000	358,800	358,800	1,195,000	1,912,600	16,745,000
2039	4.000	334,900	334,900	1,240,000	1,909,800	15,505,000
2040	4.000	310,100	310,100	1,290,000	1,910,200	14,215,000
2041	4.000	284,300	284,300	1,345,000	1,913,600	12,870,000
2042	4.000	257,400	257,400	1,395,000	1,909,800	11,475,000
2043	4.000	229,500	229,500	1,455,000	1,914,000	10,020,000
2044	4.000	200,400	200,400	1,510,000	1,910,800	8,510,000
2045	4.000	170,200	170,200	1,570,000	1,910,400	6,940,000
2046	4.000	138,800	138,800	1,635,000	1,912,600	5,305,000
2047	4.000	106,100	106,100	1,700,000	1,912,200	3,605,000
2048	4.000	72,100	72,100	1,765,000	1,909,200	1,840,000
2049	4.000	36,800	36,800	1,840,000	1,913,600	0
		\$ 12,167,002	\$ 12,091,416	\$ 31,795,000	\$ 56,053,418	